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Date: 19 July 2019 
 
Re:  Freedom of Information Request 
Ref: 174- 2019 
 
Thank you for your email dated 30th June 2019 requesting various staff contact 
information. 
 
The information that you require is as follows: 
 
Please could you include full name and email address of the following 
officers and staff (or equivalent): 
 
 

Chief Clinical Information Officer (CCIO) 
 
Chief Nursing Information Officer (CNIO) 
Chief Information Officer (CIO) 
Chief Operating Officer (COO) 
Head of Informatics 
Director of IT 
Chief Executive (CEO) 
Medical Director 
Associate Medical Director 
Director of Research and Development 
Head of Procurement 
Head of Department of Radiology 
Radiology staff members  
 

 
Please note that we can only provide the names of the more senior staff in 
public facing roles.  For all other roles within our Radiology Department, 
staff names are exempt under Section 40; Personal Information of the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 as to release the employees’ names into 
the public domain is in breach of the Data Protection Act 2018 and in 
breach of one or more the Data Protection Principles. 
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Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me 
on the email address provided below. 
 
Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future 
communications.                 
 
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask 
for this to be investigated internally.  
 
If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right 
to ask for an internal review.  
 
Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust’s Freedom of 
Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
 
Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two 
months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be 
addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre 
NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY 
 
If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you 
have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. 
The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s 
Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. 
 

Position First Name Last Name Email

Chief Clinical Information Officer (CCIO) Richard Griffiths richard.griffiths1@nhs.net

Chief Nursing Information Officer (CNIO) Vacant Post

Chief Information Officer (CIO) Sarah Barr sarah.barr2@nhs.net

Chief Operating Officer (COO) Joan Spencer joan.spencer1@nhs.net

Head of Informatics No role in the Trust

Director of IT (We do not have a Direcor of Finance. This 

falls within the remit of the Director of Finance Role)
James Thomson james.thomson4@nhs.net 

Chief Executive (CEO) Liz Bishop liz.bishop1@nhs.net

Medical Director Sheena Khanduri sheena.khanduri@nhs.net

Associate Medical Director Ernie Marshall emarshall@nhs.net

Director of Research and Development Gill Heap gillian.heap@nhs.net

Head of Procurement Outsourced

Head of Department of Radiology Christopher Romaniuk christopher.romaniuk@nhs.net

Radiology staff (Senior):

Business and Clinical Development Manager Linda Williams linda.williams30@nhs.net

Principal Radiographer (MRI & U/S) Helen Purslow helen.purslow@nhs.net

Principal Radiographer (CT & x-ray) Susan Wright susan.wright73@nhs.net

Principal Radiographer (PET/CT & NM) Samantha Wilde samantha.wilde@nhs.net

General Manager for Radiation Services Julie Massey julie.massey@nhs.net   
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In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance 
with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could 
take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link 
below: 
 
https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM 
 

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM

